

Council Regulation (EU) No 747/2014 of 10 July 2014 concerning
restrictive measures in view of the situation in Sudan and
repealing Regulations (EC) No 131/2004 and (EC) No 1184/2005

Article 3

By way of derogation from Article 2, the competent authorities of Member States may authorise the provision of financing and financial assistance, technical assistance and brokering services related to:

- (a) non-lethal military equipment intended solely for humanitarian, human rights monitoring or protective use, or for institution-building programmes of the UN, the African Union (AU), the European Union;
- (b) materiel intended for European Union, UN and AU crisis management operations;
- (c) de-mining equipment and materiel for use in de-mining operations.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EU) No 747/2014. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation revoked by [S.I. 2020/753 reg. 68\(1\)](#)
- Art. 3 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(3\)\(i\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 1(d) substituted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1(k) omitted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 1(l) inserted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Annex 2 omitted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(9\)](#)
- Art. 3(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(3\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 3(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(3\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(3\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(b) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(3\)\(a\)\(iii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(3\)\(a\)\(iii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 7(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 7(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 7(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(4\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 9(1)(a) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 9(1)(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(5\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 9(1)(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/380 reg. 27\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 9(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/26 reg. 11\(5\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)